
Ancestors of Emily Eleanor BEBEAU 13 Dec 2005

1

First Generation

1.  Emily Eleanor BEBEAU @ was born on 4 Sep 1898 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She was baptized on 18 Sep 1898 in 
St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She died on 30 Apr 1991 in New Hope, Minnesota.  She was buried on 3 May 
1991 in St Martin's Cemetary, Rogers, MN, USA.
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Second Generation

2.  Pierre (Peter) BEBEAU @ was born on 5 Apr 1866 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He was baptized on 20 May 1866 in 
St John Baptist, Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He appeared in the census in 1870 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He appeared in 
the census in 1880 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  In 1930 he was dairy farmer, and had a maple syrup farm, in Georgetown, 
Polk, WI.  He died on 15 Aug 1952 in Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN.  He was buried in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, 
Hennepin, MN.  Pierre (Peter) BEBEAU @ and Rose Anne Obeline\Delima CAOUETTE were married on 27 Nov 1888 
in St John Baptist, Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  They appeared in the census in 1900 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  They 
appeared in the census in 1910 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  They appeared in the census in 1920 in Dayton, Hennepin, 
MN.  They appeared in the census in 1930 in Georgetown, Polk, WI.

3.  Rose Anne Obeline\Delima CAOUETTE was born on 22 May 1867 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  She died on 11 Apr 
1935 in Georgetown, Polk, WI.  She was buried on 15 Apr 1935 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  Pierre 
(Peter) BEBEAU @ and Rose Anne Obeline\Delima CAOUETTE had the following children:

i. Alfred Joseph (Fred) BEBEAU was born on 2 Nov 1889 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 
16 Sep 1968 in Anoka, Anoka, MN.  He was buried on 19 Sep 1968 in Calvary Cem., Anoka, 
Anoka, MN.  He appeared in the census 1920 and 1930 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.

ii. Louis Joseph (Louie) BEBEAU was born on 17 May 1891 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He was 
baptized on 17 May 1891 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 25 Dec 1987 
in Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA.  He was buried in Queen of Heaven Cem., Rowland Hgts, CA.  
He appeared in the census 1920 and 1930 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.

iii. Antoine Joseph (Anthony) BEBEAU was born on 8 Mar 1893 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He 
was baptized on 19 Mar 1893 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He of New Hope, 
MN.  He died on 26 Apr 1969 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He was buried in St John Baptist, 
Dayton, Hennepin, MN.

iv. Francois Xavier (Frank) BEBEAU was born on 9 Jan 1895 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He was 
baptized on 14 Jan 1895 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 16 Oct 1942 in 
Anoka, Anoka, MN.  He was buried in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.

v. Isabelle Marie BEBEAU was born on 3 Oct 1896 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She was baptized 
on 18 Oct 1896 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She died on 26 Apr 1970 in 
Osseo, Hennepin, MN.

1 vi. Emily Eleanor BEBEAU @.
vii. Lawrence Simon BEBEAU was born on 15 Nov 1900 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He was 

baptized on 25 Nov 1900 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died in Jun 1993 in 
Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN.  He was buried in Sunset Mem. Park, Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN.

viii. Rose Beatrice BEBEAU was born on 1 Jan 1903 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She was baptized on 
17 Jan 1903 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She died on 29 Jan 1984.

ix. Sophie Marie BEBEAU was born on 20 Oct 1904 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She was baptized 
on 20 Nov 1904 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She No children - of Amery, WI.

x. Adelore Albert BIBEAU was baptized on 9 Sep 106 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, 
MN.  He was born on 30 Aug 1906 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He lived prior to his death in 
Balsam Lake, Polk, WI, 54810 in 1977.  He of Balsom Lake, WI.  He died on 10 Dec 1977.

xi. Wilfred Richard (Richard) BEBEAU was born on 2 Jul 1910 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He 
was baptized on 17 Jul 1910 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 17 Mar 
1961 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.
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Third Generation

4.  Louis (Petit Louis) BIBEAU @ was born on 26 Apr 1830 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was 
baptized on 26 Apr 1830 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He appeared in the census in 1900 in Dayton, 
Hennepin, MN.  He appeared in the census in 1910 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He died of Cystitis, with complications 
from an enlarged prostrate (illness for six months prior to death) on 7 Jan 1914 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  He was buried 
on 9 Jan 1914 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  Louis (Petit Louis) BIBEAU @ and Sophie BAUDETTE 
were married on 31 Jul 1855 in St-John's of Little Canada, Ramsey, MN.  They appeared in the census in 1860 in Dayton, 
Hennepin, MN.  They appeared in the census in 1870 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  They appeared in the census in 1880 in 
Dayton, Hennepin, MN.

5.  Sophie BAUDETTE was born in Nov 1831 in Canada.  She died on 3 Feb 1908 in French Lake, Hennepin, MN.  She 
was buried on 5 Feb 1908 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  Louis (Petit Louis) BIBEAU @ and Sophie 
BAUDETTE had the following children:

i. Marie Sophie Obeline BIBEAU was born on 15 Jun 1856 in St-John's of Little Canada, 
Ramsey, MN.  She was baptized on 15 Jun 1856 in St-John's of Little Canada, Ramsey, MN.

ii. Louis (Megezeence=Little Eagle) BIBEAU was born in Apr 1858.  He died on 5 Jun 1945 in 
Hastings, Hennepin, MN.  He was buried on 6 Jun 1945 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.

iii. Infant (Clara?) BIBEAU was born about 1860 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.
iv. Clara (Flavie) BIBEAU was born in 1862 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.
v. Marie Lumina June (Eleanor Melinda Philomene) (Minnie) BIBEAU was born on 23 Jun 

1864 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  She was baptized on 3 Jul 1864 in St John Baptist, Dayton, 
Hennepin, MN.  She died on 14 Mar 1934 in Minneapolis, Hennepin, MN.

2 vi. Pierre (Peter) BEBEAU @.
vii. Marie Caroline Louise BIBEAU was born on 21 May 1868 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  She was 

baptized on 25 May 1868 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.
viii. Joseph BIBEAU was born on 31 Oct 1870.  He was baptized on 4 Dec 1870 in St Vincent de 

Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 25 Jun 1883 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, 
MN.

ix. Marie Louise BIBEAU was born on 3 Jun 1873.  She was baptized on 20 Jul 1873 in St Vincent 
de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.

x. Paul BEBEAU was born on 5 Dec 1877 in Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He was baptized on 16 Dec 
1877 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 20 Mar 1942 in Dayton, 
Hennepin, MN.  He was buried in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.

xi. Alphonse BIBEAU was born on 20 Jun 1880 in St Vincent de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He 
died on 8 Feb 1906 in Vancouver, British Columbia.  He was buried on 8 Apr 1906 in St Vincent 
de Paul, Osseo, Hennepin, MN.  He never married.

6.  Gilbert Beloni CAOUETTE was born on 28 Jan 1834 in Cap-St-Ignace, Montmagny, P.Quebec.  He appeared in the 
census in 1870 in Hassan, Hennepin, MN.  He appeared in the census in 1880 in Hassan, Hennepin, MN.  He died on 28 
Dec 1899 in Dayton, Hennepin, MN.  Gilbert Beloni CAOUETTE and Marie Eleonore GUIMONT were married on 15 
Aug 1854 in Cap-St-Ignace, Montmagny, P.Quebec.  They appeared in the census in 1860 in Rockland, Ontonagon, MI.

7.  Marie Eleonore GUIMONT was born on 13 Jan 1833 in Cap-St-Ignace, Montmagny, P.Quebec.  She died on 1 Nov 
1869.  Gilbert Beloni CAOUETTE and Marie Eleonore GUIMONT had the following children:

3 i. Rose Anne Obeline\Delima CAOUETTE.
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Fourth Generation

8.  Louis BIBEAU Bibeault @ was born in 1801.  He was baptized on 9 Sep 1801 in St-Ours-sur-Richelieu, P.Quebec.  
He immigrated on 9 Jul 1848 to an unknown port of entry.  He was naturalized on 17 Aug 1850 in Ramsey Co., MN.  He 
is not in census in Sep 1850 in Minnesota.  He was elected as Overseer of the Poor in 1858 in White Bear Lake twp, 
Ramsey, MN.  He was elected as Township Supervisor in 1860 in White Bear Lake twp, Ramsey, MN.  He was living in 
1875 in Ramsey Co., MN.  He died in Feb 1891.  He was buried in Feb 1891 in Plot 15.3-46 in St John's of Little Canada, 
Ramsey, MN.  He was a farmer in Little Canada, Ramsey, MN.  He was living.  Louis BIBEAU Bibeault @ and Charlotte 
L'ARCHEVEQUE dit Laroche were married on 28 Jul 1829 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.

9.  Charlotte L'ARCHEVEQUE dit Laroche was born in 1810.  She died on 24 Jun 1834 in St-Hughes, Bagot, 
P.Quebec.  Louis BIBEAU Bibeault @ and Charlotte L'ARCHEVEQUE dit Laroche had the following children:

4 i. Louis (Petit Louis) BIBEAU @.
ii. Anonyme BIBEAU was born on 27 Mar 1833 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.  He was baptized 

on 27 Mar 1833 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.  He died on 27 Mar 1833 in St-Hughes, Bagot, 
P.Quebec.  He was buried on 27 Mar 1833 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.

iii. Anonyme BIBEAU was born on 29 May 1834 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.  He died on 29 
May 1834 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.  He was buried on 2 Jun 1834 in St-Hughes, Bagot, 
P.Quebec.

10.  Edward BAUDETTE was born.  Edward BAUDETTE and Emerentienne DESJARLAIS were married on 28 Jan 
1834 in St-Hughes, Bagot, P.Quebec.

11.  Emerentienne DESJARLAIS was born.  Edward BAUDETTE and Emerentienne DESJARLAIS had the following 
children:

5 i. Sophie BAUDETTE.
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Fifth Generation

16.  Joseph Alexis BIBEAU Bibeault @ was born on 16 Jun 1758 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was 
baptized on 16 Jun 1758 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He died on 29 Oct 1806 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, 
Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was buried on 30 Oct 1806 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was Farmer.  Joseph 
Alexis BIBEAU Bibeault @ and Marie Anne DESROSIERS (DESROCHER) Dutremble were married on 7 Feb 1780 in 
St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.

17.  Marie Anne DESROSIERS (DESROCHER) Dutremble was born about 1758.  She died on 27 Mar 1834 in 
St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  She was buried on 29 Mar 1834 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  
Joseph Alexis BIBEAU Bibeault @ and Marie Anne DESROSIERS (DESROCHER) Dutremble had the following 
children:

i. Marguerite Marianne BIBEAU was born on 16 Feb 1781 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, 
Quebec.

ii. Alexis BIBEAU was born on 17 Sep 1782 in Quebec, P.Quebec.  He died in Apr 1784 in 
Quebec, P.Quebec.

iii. Michel Antoine BIBEAU was born on 1 May 1784 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.  
He died on 11 Aug 1834 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.

iv. Pierre BIBEAU was born on 5 Dec 1785 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.
v. Jean Baptiste BIBEAU was born on 14 Feb 1788 in Quebec, P.Quebec.  He died on 7 Dec 1792 

in Quebec, P.Quebec.
vi. Joseph BIBEAU died in Mar 1790 in Quebec, P.Quebec.  He was born in 1790 in Quebec, 

P.Quebec.
vii. Angelique Judith BIBEAU was born in Apr 1792 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.

viii. Joseph BIBEAU was born in 1793 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.  He died in 1796 in 
St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.

ix. Louis BIBEAU was born on 6 Aug 1793 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec.
x. Hypolite (Paul) BIBEAU was born on 3 Sep 1796 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec..  

He was baptized on 4 Sep 1796 in Sorel, PQuebec.  He immigrated on 29 Aug 1847 to Detroit, 
Michigan.  He immigrated on 3 Jul 1848 to Little Canada, Ramsey, MN.  He died in 1866 in 
Little Canada, Ramsey, MN.

xi. Marie Josette BIBEAU was born on 5 Apr 1799 in St.-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, Quebec..
8 xii. Louis BIBEAU Bibeault @.

18.  Jean Baptiste L'ARCHEVEQUE was born.  Jean Baptiste L'ARCHEVEQUE and Catherine PORTEUS were 
married on 23 Nov 1802 in N.-D.-de-Montreal, P.Quebec.

19.  Catherine PORTEUS was born.  Jean Baptiste L'ARCHEVEQUE and Catherine PORTEUS had the following 
children:

9 i. Charlotte L'ARCHEVEQUE dit Laroche.
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Sixth Generation

32.  Joseph BIBEAU Bibault Bibo @ was born on 26 Jan 1727 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was 
baptized on 26 Jan 1727 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He died on 27 Jun 1796.  He was buried on 27 Jun 
1796 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  Joseph BIBEAU Bibault Bibo @ and Marie Anne BOISSEL signed a 
marriage contract on 17 Oct 1749.  They were married on 27 Oct 1749 in St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.

33.  Marie Anne BOISSEL was born on 2 Nov 1727 in St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.  She was baptized on 3 
Nov 1727 in St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.  Joseph BIBEAU Bibault Bibo @ and Marie Anne BOISSEL had 
the following children:

16 i. Joseph Alexis BIBEAU Bibeault @.

34.  Antoine DESROSIERS Dutremble was born.  Antoine DESROSIERS Dutremble and Marie Anne PAUL Hus 
Lemoine were married on 8 Apr 1755 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.

35.  Marie Anne PAUL Hus Lemoine was born on 5 Apr 1732 in Sorel, PQuebec.  She was baptized on 5 Apr 1732 in 
St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  Antoine DESROSIERS Dutremble and Marie Anne PAUL Hus Lemoine had the 
following children:

17 i. Marie Anne DESROSIERS (DESROCHER) Dutremble.
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Seventh Generation

64.  Nicolas BIBEAU @ was born in 1691.  He was baptized on 17 May 1691 in St-François-Xavier, Batiscan, 
Champlain, P.Quebec.  He died on 11 Jul 1756 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He was buried on 12 Jul 1756 
in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  Nicolas BIBEAU @ and Marguerite PELLETIER Antaya were married on 1 
Feb 1717 in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, PQuebec.

65.  Marguerite PELLETIER Antaya was baptized on 28 May 1699 in Ste-Famille, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency, 
P.Quebec.  Nicolas BIBEAU @ and Marguerite PELLETIER Antaya had the following children:

i. Antoine BIBEAU was born on 23 Mar 1723 in Sorel, PQuebec.
ii. Unknown BIBEAU was born on 20 Jun 1724.  He died on 21 Jun 1724 in Sorel, PQuebec.

iii. Marie-Thérèse BIBEAU was born in 1725.  She was baptized on 28 Jun 1725 in Sorel, 
PQuebec.

32 iv. Joseph BIBEAU Bibault Bibo @.
v. Marie-Rose BIBEAU was born in 1728 in Sorel, PQuebec.  She was baptized on 25 Jul 1728 in 

Sorel, PQuebec.
vi. Pierre BIBEAU was born on 5 Jun 1730 in Sorel, PQuebec.  He was baptized on 8 Jun 1730 in 

Sorel, PQuebec.

66.  Jean Baptiste BOISSEL dit Boisvert was born.  Jean Baptiste BOISSEL dit Boisvert and Marianne Charlotte 
FORCIER were married on 2 May 1725 in St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.

67.  Marianne Charlotte FORCIER was born.  Jean Baptiste BOISSEL dit Boisvert and Marianne Charlotte FORCIER 
had the following children:

33 i. Marie Anne BOISSEL.
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Eighth Generation

128.  Francois BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ was born between 1632 and 1638 in La Rochelle, Aunis, France.  He immigrated 
in 1656 to Trois-Rivieres, St-Maurice, P.Quebec.  He appeared in the census in 1667 in Trois-Rivieres, St-Maurice, 
P.Quebec.  He appeared in the census in 1681 in Becancour, Nicolet, P.Quebec.  He died before 20 Jan 1712 in 
St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.  Francois BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ and Louise ESNARD @ signed a marriage 
contract on 9 Oct 1682.  They were married on 17 Nov 1682 in Trois-Rivieres, St-Maurice, P.Quebec.

129.  Louise ESNARD @ was born on 6 Oct 1668 in La Rochelle, Aunis, France.  She was baptized on 8 Oct 1668 in 
St-Jean-du-Perrot, LaRochelle, Aunis, France.  She died in Jan 1716 in St-Francois du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.  She was 
buried on 18 Jan 1716 in St-Francois-du-Lac, Yamaska, P.Quebec.  Francois BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ and Louise 
ESNARD @ had the following children:

i. Pierre Bobge BIBEAU was born in Oct 1685 in Sorel, PQuebec.  He was baptized on 6 Oct 1685 
in St-Pierre-de-Sorel, Richelieu, P.Quebec.  He died on 1 Nov 1744 in St. Francois Du Lac, 
Yamaska, PQ, Canada.

ii. Unknown BIBEAU was born in Jul 1687 in Rivière St-François, P.Quebec.  Unknown BIBEAU 
was buried on 3 Aug 1687 in Trois-Rivieres, P.Quebec.

iii. Francois BIBEAU was born on 7 Mar 1689 in St-Jean-Baptiste-de-Nicolet, Nicolet, P.Quebec.  
He was baptized on 7 Mar 1689 in Trois-Rivieres, St-Maurice, P.Quebec.

64 iv. Nicolas BIBEAU @.
v. Jean-Baptiste BIBEAU was born on 3 Aug 1693 in St-François-Xavier, Batiscan, Champlain, 

P.Quebec.  He was baptized on 12 Oct 1693 in St-François-Xavier, Batiscan, Champlain, 
P.Quebec.  On 19 Aug 1719 he was engaged to go west (from 1719 to 1742), according to 
Godbout.

vi. Simon BIBEAU was born on 18 Feb 1696 in Batiscan, Champlain, P.Quebec.  He was baptized 
on 23 Feb 1696 in St-François-Xavier, Batiscan, Champlain, P.Quebec.  He died as an infant 
before 1699.

vii. Marie-Anne BIBEAU was born in 1698.  She was baptized on 24 Feb 1698 in 
St-François-Xavier, Batiscan, Champlain, P.Quebec.  She died on 13 Mar 1717 in St Francois du 
Lac, PQ, Canada.  She was buried on 14 Mar 1717 in St Francois du Lac, PQ, Canada.

viii. Simon BIBEAU was born on 18 Jul 1699 in Cap-de-la-Madeleine, Champlain, P.Quebec.  He 
was baptized on 28 Aug 1699 in Cap-de-la-Madeleine, Champlain, P.Quebec.

ix. Joseph BIBEAU was born on 15 Aug 1702 in St Francois du Lac, PQ, Canada.

130.  Michel PELLETIER dit Antaya was born.  Michel PELLETIER dit Antaya and Francoise MENEUX Chateauneuf 
were married on 9 Jul 1697 in Ste-Famille, Ile-d'Orleans, Montmorency, P.Quebec.

131.  Francoise MENEUX Chateauneuf was born.  Michel PELLETIER dit Antaya and Francoise MENEUX 
Chateauneuf had the following children:

65 i. Marguerite PELLETIER Antaya.
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Ninth Generation

256.  Jacques BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ died in 1665 or 1666.  He was Tavern operator.  Jacques BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ 
and Jeanne SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) @ lived lived at a place called Hure, parish of Lagord (habite au lieu-dit de 
Hure, paroisse de Lagord) in 1635.  They were married.

257.  Jeanne SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) @ died bet 1665 or 1666.  Jacques BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @ and Jeanne 
SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) @ had the following children:

i. Jacques BIBAUD was born in 1630 in La Rochelle, Aunis, France.  He was baptized on 8 Sep 
1630 in Chapelle Sainte-Marguerite, La Rochelle, Aunis, France.

128 ii. Francois BIBEAU (BIBAUD) @.
iii. Nicolas BIBEAU was born in 1635 in La Rochelle, Aunis, France.  He was baptized on 19 Sep 

1635 in N.-D.-de-Lagord, Lagord, Aunis, France.
iv. Noel BIBEAU was born in 1639.  He was baptized on 4 Dec 1639 in N.-D.-de-Lagord, Lagord, 

Aunis, France.
v. Jeanne BIBEAU was born in 1642.  She was baptized on 14 Dec 1642 in N.-D.-de-Lagord, 

Lagord, Aunis, France.
vi. Chaterine BIBEAU was born in 1647.  She was baptized on 18 Apr 1647 in N.-D.-de-Lagord, 

Lagord, Aunis, France.

258.  Simon ESNARD @ was baptized on 25 Apr 1645 in Rivedoux, Ste-Marie, Ile de Re, LaRochelle, France.  He was 
born in 1645.  He died in 1676/77 in N.-D.-de-Quebec, Quebec, P.Quebec.  Simon ESNARD @ and Marie LOUBIER @ 
were married on 20 Jun 1666 in St-Jean-du-Perrot, LaRochelle, Aunis, France.

259.  Marie LOUBIER @ was born in 1646.  She was baptized on 29 Jul 1646 in St-Jean-du-Perrot, LaRochelle, Aunis, 
France.  Simon ESNARD @ and Marie LOUBIER @ had the following children:

129 i. Louise ESNARD @.
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Tenth Generation

514.  Paul SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) was born.  Paul SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) and Jacquette ARCHAMBAULT 
were married.

515.  Jacquette ARCHAMBAULT was born.  Paul SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) and Jacquette ARCHAMBAULT had 
the following children:

257 i. Jeanne SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU) @.

516.  Pierre ESNARD lived in St-Michel-en-l'Hern, Vendee, France.  Pierre ESNARD and Marie CHASSELOUP were 
married on 10 May 1632 in Ste-Marie, Île-de-Ré, AUNIS.

517.  Marie CHASSELOUP lived in La Flotte, Île-de-Ré, AUNIS,  France.  Pierre ESNARD and Marie CHASSELOUP 
had the following children:

258 i. Simon ESNARD @.

518.  Jean LOUBIER was born in 1614.  He died on 26 Mar 1668 in La Rochelle, Aunis, France.  He was buried 27 mars 
1668 in St. Jean, La Rochelle, AUNIS, France.  Jean LOUBIER and Louis BOUTIN were married.

519.  Louis BOUTIN was born.  Jean LOUBIER and Louis BOUTIN had the following children:

259 i. Marie LOUBIER @.
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     Joseph Bibault Bibo @ (b. 1727) . . . 6, 7
     Joseph (b. 1790) . . . 5
     Joseph (b. 1793) . . . 5
     Joseph (b. 1870) . . . 3
     Joseph Alexis Bibeault @ (b. 1758) . . . 5, 6
     Louis (b. 1793) . . . 5
     Louis Bibeault @ (b. 1801) . . . 4, 5
     Louis (Petit Louis) @ (b. 1830) . . . 3, 4
     Louis (Megezeence=Little Eagle) (b. 1858) . . . 3
     Marguerite Marianne (b. 1781) . . . 5
     Marie Caroline Louise (b. 1868) . . . 3
     Marie Josette (b. 1799) . . . 5
     Marie Louise (b. 1873) . . . 3
     Marie Lumina June (Eleanor Melinda Philomene) 
(Minnie) (b. 1864) . . . 3
     Marie Sophie Obeline (b. 1856) . . . 3
     Marie-Anne (b. 1698) . . . 8
     Marie-Rose (b. 1728) . . . 7
     Marie-Thérèse (b. 1725) . . . 7
     Michel Antoine (b. 1784) . . . 5
     Nicolas (b. 1635) . . . 9
     Nicolas @ (b. 1691) . . . 7, 8
     Noel (b. 1639) . . . 9
     Pierre (b. 1730) . . . 7
     Pierre (b. 1785) . . . 5

     Pierre Bobge (b. 1685) . . . 8
     Simon (b. 1696) . . . 8
     Simon (b. 1699) . . . 8
     Unknown (b. 1687) . . . 8
     Unknown (b. 1724) . . . 7
BOISSEL
     Jean Baptiste dit Boisvert . . . 7
     Marie Anne (b. 1727) . . . 6, 7
BOUTIN
     Louis . . . 10
CAOUETTE
     Gilbert Beloni (b. 1834) . . . 3
     Rose Anne Obeline\Delima (b. 1867) . . . 2, 3
CHASSELOUP
     Marie . . . 10
DESJARLAIS
     Emerentienne . . . 4
DESROSIERS
     Antoine Dutremble . . . 6
DESROSIERS (DESROCHER)
     Marie Anne Dutremble (b. 1758) . . . 5, 6
ESNARD
     Louise @ (b. 1668) . . . 8, 9
     Pierre . . . 10
     Simon @ (b. 1645) . . . 9, 10
FORCIER
     Marianne Charlotte . . . 7
GUIMONT
     Marie Eleonore (b. 1833) . . . 3
L'ARCHEVEQUE
     Charlotte dit Laroche (b. 1810) . . . 4, 5
     Jean Baptiste . . . 5
LOUBIER
     Jean (b. 1614) . . . 10
     Marie @ (b. 1646) . . . 9, 10
MENEUX
     Francoise Chateauneuf . . . 8
PAUL
     Marie Anne Hus Lemoine (b. 1732) . . . 6
PELLETIER
     Marguerite Antaya . . . 7, 8
     Michel dit Antaya . . . 8
PORTEUS
     Catherine . . . 5
SAVIGNAUX (SAVINEAU)
     Jeanne @ . . . 9, 10
     Paul . . . 10


